e

THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

PART = 1RST
NUMBER REY USED

EL S SN NS = B 2250 ="0BS0LETE
65118 -2 | H SE5435-5

Z65118-3 | H 3545001

D
E ;i FOST-FEED 1 S8 STROKE| PRE-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE-FEED 1 /78 STROKE
© 949 gg
| & — < TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR
= 2 A LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE BENCH MACHINE
g % OIsT
1O EE

BB [2> [

AMP 1756 REV 3-52

- Y

18-FEB-05

06:43:39 us018246

3

CAGE CODE

00779

CUSTOMER

AND

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

RESTRICTED TO

466118 |< | 465118 Jone/ 01 5246 cios
VACHINE GUARD TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE CONNECTOR, PIGTAIL =1 [EAUMAKER MECH PUS T FEEl N
(REF) 405049 CRIMPING D/—\\T/—\\ 5 5 SET*UP - BEENCH MODEL K MECH FRE FEED o
40552 [TpAD CRIMP HE IGHT WIDE S17E WIRE -3 BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED — :
20952 -8 T 11 T hl ] ] & 25948 NUT, HEX 0]
40978 A 1.099 £.002 [2.51 £0.05mml| 8200 CMA 2014 ’ O
42230 | B |.092 +.002 [2.34 +0.05mml| B400 CMA |1C14)8 1C16) e =2nan] e i
ERPE T : - Lot Y w ] 1 - | B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 59 ;
—o9E C 1.082 +.002 [2.08 +0.05mm]| 4800 CMA 2(16) 1 1 1 - | B 2406331 BUSHING 57
52919 D |.077 +.002 [1.96 +0.05mm]| 3200 CMA 2018 W 1 1 — A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65
. o e e s e o
o — | A - A \
AMP=0-LECTRIC'™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD LinE L. - 00 BO00 A w ] | —— Aode e . 1
INSUL - - - 1 1 1 - B 2406581 CAM, ROLLER 52
WIRE STRIF LENGTH TERM APFPL SFEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT 1 ] ] _ B 454398 ROD, FEED = :
- 114-2088 408-8039 4586381 L1114 50
g o D - | c 53547781 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2900)D |129 1 ] 1 - | c 454220~ CAP, RAM 59
g o D - | F-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.28200C |128 1 ] 1 - | D 453736 HOUS TNG e
g o D - | 4-354778-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.272008 |127 57 \
g o D - | 0-354778-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2B3%)A | 126 e }
w 1 1 ~- | A 986050 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 1 1 ] - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER =
g o D - | A 210453 RING,RET'C” (#.187)FD PIN | 124 1 ] 1 - | B 5314991 SPRING, FEED FINGER o4 b—
123 1 ] 1 - | B 2406351 FINGER, FEED 53
g o D - | A 5-21028-] PIN,STD SPRING(#.12)FD ADJ ROD| 122 w 1 1 - | B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
127 51 }
w 1 1 B 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (¢, 187x1.500H5G | 120 50 \
w 1 1 - | A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#. 187x.50)LEVER | 119 w - - - | B 206026 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 49 }
118 - 1 - - | B EI0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48
117 - - 1 - | B 3050714 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
w 1 1 - | A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16)SCR ADJ | 116 45 ;
115 1 1 1 — | A 301971 PLUG, NYLON 45
114 1 ] 1 - | c 4556743 RAM 44
113 1 ] 1 — | A 301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 231 ¢
4 4 4 — oA 21024-5 WASHER, L OCK (NO.10)FD ROD GDE | 112 w ] 1 — A 5901244 WASHER, RAM 42
171 1 ] 1 — | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24%1.00) | 4]
5 5 5 B 210244 WASHER, LOCK (ND. 8) SHEAR BL| 110 40 \
109 39 }
g o D - | A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4—40) DRAG 108 1 ] 1 — | A 302232 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 38 w
1 1 1 - | A 21018-5 NUT,HEX (6-32)FD ADJ PL | 107 1 ] 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 ] 1 — | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
g 2 2 - | A 21022-2 NUT,HEX SL (8-32>DRAG STUD| 105 1 1 1 - | B 53021 2-1 POST, RAM 35
104 34 }
103 33 \
222l -] A 2-21006-6 SCR, SKT SET (4-40x,62) DRAG | 102 2 |0
1 1 1 — A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 JRAM| 107 37 |
(?E) > 2T = T & 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE | 100 30 l
1 1 1 - | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32%. 38) CAM 99 29
1 1 1 - | B 461264-1 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 98 1 ] ] - | B 3-630451-3 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
1 1 1 - | A 5-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 97 1 ] 1 — | A 630455 STRIPPER 27
95 1 ] 1 - | c 4597171 PLATE, BASE 0B w
0 o D B 9-21002-F SCR, BHC (8-32%.88) STRIPPER| 95 0 g g — | A 02354-8 DRAG, STUD o5 }
4 4 4 - | A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x. 75)HSG CAP| 94 1 ] 1 - | B 4556781 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04 ;
93 1 ] 1 - | c 2408254 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
4 4 4 - | A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.5005T 6D PL| 92 g o 2 — | A 4222811 SPRING, DRAG 22 }
B 3 3 - A J=227 330 SCR, BHC (1 /74-20%, 2 BASE FL 97 2 B
90 1 1 1 — | A 4541771 DRAG, STOCK 20 }
59 19 ;
55 g o 2 - | c 4542044 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 13
57 1 ] 1 — | A 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17 }
3 3 3 - | A 7-21000-4 SCR,SHC (8-32x.31)STRIP GUIDE | 86 w 1 1 — | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 15
/ Z ~ — A 2—=21000-8 S5CR, SHC (B-32x.62)R STRIFP GUIDE| 8% 15 :
2 2 2 - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD GDE| 84 14 |
53 13 }
/ Z ~ — A 3-21000-b SCR,SHC (10-32x.062)FEED ADJ PL P 1/ :
1 1 1 - | A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x. 38) PIVOT BLOCK | 81 : 1 1 1 - | B 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 171
0 o D B 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) SHEAR PL | 80 0 g g - | c 240645 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10—
- | RrREF| |- - | A 455745 GUARD, WINDOW 79 : 1 1 1 - | B 206196 PLATE, ANVIL SUPPORT g w
REF | - - - | A 579532 INSERT, GUARD 78 : 1 1 1 - | D 2-E30618-1 ANV L 3 }
- 1 - - | c 465184-9 _UBRICATOR ASSY 77 W 1 | 1 - | B [ —459722-0 BLADE, SLUG 7 ;
Vb b |
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 5 }
74 4
GREASE L IGHTLY. °E - 1
CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 - | A 4581091 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 7o 1 1 - - - 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER D ;
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. w 1 w A 590571 71 SPACER 7 : w ] 1 - | c 459736-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
L UBRICATE DATILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OI1l . 3 -2 1 +1 [usm SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM —BI I—2 1 U‘/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
-— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NOD (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
APPLICATOR WILL PRODUCE PIG-TAIL SPLICE ONLY L——lf =000 72F 2207 SR DIMiL;IZiEFIiFiNiii;_ —_ - T — - 1
SET-UP AWG WIRE FOR SET-UP ONLY. ?&Eg@i?ﬁ{ﬁgT- - - -
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR | B-30-35]APP B8-30-95 |
1 [0150-0145-05 SH|[FEBOS|2 FLC DEC =~ !'HKO BB,REQ{E% = L;/EESEICK ARAP [T e :
& ECN O150-1114-01 TE [10-01 4 PLC DEC +- C. ERISMAN B. MORGAN |
0150-8428-498 — NAME MACHINE REF |
FF] 0150-6449-95 MTE 14079985 QBEEE?E;IJRB VA END FEED HDM APPL I CATOR MINT APPL :
PlF LER OWEFZJ;S;SSI;E gREAESJRSD ACPEP EA?S EEE%EEESE?&E?EAEAX e @ %G ArBBW W 8 SHEEFTT REVH :
|
|
\



